

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1925/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2023 in CRLP No. 24293/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ABHISHEK GANGULY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE,
CENTRAL CRIME BRANCH-2 & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1871/2024 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(Crl) No. 3100-3101/2024 (II-C)

Date : 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.
Mr. Krishnajyoti Deka, Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Subornadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Diyansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narayan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Pleadings shall be completed by 12th July, 2024.

List on 19th July, 2024.

Interim order granted by this Court to continue.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**