SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1925/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2023 in CRLOP No. 24293/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

ABHISHEK GANGULY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, CENTRAL CRIME BRANCH-2 & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 89643/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 3100-3101/2024

SLP(Crl) No. 1871/2024 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 09-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Jyoti Deka, Adv.

Mrs. Gauri Subramanium, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Ms. Deepa S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned senior counsel representing the respondent-State states that, in all probability, the investigation will be complete within a period of four months from today.

List on 16th December, 2024.

The interim relief granted earlier by this Court will continue to operate.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER