## ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.5 SECTION II-C SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31161/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-06-2024 in CRLOP No. 8825/2024 05-06-2024 in CRLOP No. 8829/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

SYED LAYAK ALI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.291082/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.291081/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / No.291083/2024-PERMISSION CURING THE **DEFECTS** and IA ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aakashi Lodha, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Janghu, Adv.

Mr. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List tomorrow i.e. 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025 along with SLP (Crl.) No.1925 of 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**